
Teerthankar 
Education Society's 

Dr.Shivajirao 
Kadamn College 

of Pharmacy 
K. Digraj, Sangli (MS) 

Teaches 
Living Pharmaceuticaly 

2023-24 

ODD SEMESTER 

M. Pharm 



Teerthankar Education Society's 

Dr. 

Shivajirao 

Kadam 

College 
of 

Pharmacy 

Baganwat 

Kasabe 

Digraj, 
Tal. 

Miraj, 

Dist. 

Sangli 

-416305 

Educatton Societys 

Teerthankar 

Website:www.skep.org.inE-mail:skcopharmdeg@gmail.com 

Contact 

Dr.Shivajirao Kadam College Digral, Sangli (MS) 
of Pharmoy 

Living Pharmaceuticaly 

Teaches 

ACADEMIC 

CALENDAR 
M. 

PHARM 

2023-24 

ODD 

SEMESTERS 
Tentative Dates 

Particulars 

Sr. No. 

Sem 
I-
3rd 

Oct 

2023 

Sem 
III-

16th 

Oct 

2023 

Commencement 

Sem 
I-
4th 

Week 
of 

Nov 

2023 

Sem 
III-
4th 

week 
of 

Dec 

2023 

Sem 
I-
2nd 

Week 
of 
Jan 

2024 

Sem 
III-
4th 

week 
of 

Jan 

2024 

Sem 
I-
4th 

Week 
of 

Jan 

and 
1t 

First Sessional Exam 

2. 

Second Sessional Exam 

3. 

University 
End 

Semester 

Theory 
& 

Practical 

Exam 

4. 

Semester / 

Term 

End 

5. 

(Do 

PRINCIPAL, 
Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy Kasabe-Digraj,Sangli 

IQAC Co-ordinator 

Pt. 

Shivajirao 
Kadam 

College of 

Phamacy 

Kasabe Digraj, Sangli. 

Digrd) 

A CADE MIC 

No:-9404398406 

week 
of 

Feb 

2024 
10th Feb 2024 



Oct 

Nov 

Dec 

Jan 

Mon 

23 

30 

6 

16 

13 

20 

1 

27 

4 

11 

18 

25 

8 

15 

3 

Living Pharmaceuticaly 

Edueatlon Society 

10 

Tue Wed Thur 

17 

24 

31 

7 

14 

21 

28 

n 
12 

19 

Teerthankar 

26 

9 

Dr.Shivajirao 
Kadam College 
of Pharmacy 

16 

K Digra), Sang!i (MS) 

4 

18 

25 

1 

8 

15 

22 

29 

6 

13 

20 

27 

3 

10 

17 

12 

19 

26 

2 

16 

23 

30 

7 

14 

21 

28 

11 

18 

Fri 

6 

13 

Event Calender 2023-24 (Odd Semester 03/10/2023 TO 31/01/2024) MPHARO 

20 

27 

3 

10 

17 

24 

15 

22 

29 

5 

12 

19 

Sat 

7 

14 

21 

28 

4 

11 

18 

25 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 
6 

13 

20 

Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy 
Baganwat Kasabe Digraj, Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli -416305 

Website:www.skep.org.inE-mail:skeopharmdeg@gmail.com 

Teerthankar Education Society's 

List of Holidays 

2- Gandhi Jayanti 
24- Dassera 

10-15 Diwali Vacation 
27- Gurunanak Jayanti 

25- Christmas 

26- Republic day 

Contact No:-9404398406 

Tentative Exam Dates 

First Sessional exam 
(Sem I) 

Theory 
4th Week 

First Sessional exam 
(Sem III) 

Theory 
4h Week 

Theory 
Second Sessional exam 

2nd Week 

Practical 

4h Week 

(Sem I) 

4h Week 
(Sem III) 

Practical 

Practical 

2nd Week 
(Sem I) 

Working 
Days 

22 

20 

25 

26 

Academic Activities 

2-Swachata Abhiyan 
Career guidance program 
28- Seminar on Research 

project 
27-Drug regulatory 
affairs 

1-Emplyobility skill 
17- Regulatory affairs 
22-23 Skill Development 
program 
Webinar on Medical 

coding 

Reg. No.-2/ NGCJ New Pharm/ pproval 2016'940 

anmy (D 



Jan 

Feb 

22 

29 

23 

30 

6 

24 

lectures 

31 

Seminars/ Expert 

25 

1 

26 

ACADEMIC 

27 

10 

Holidays 

1 N -CH AR GE 

SUK EXAM (Sem I) 

Theory 

1st Week 

Practical 

4th Week of 
Jan 

Extra / NSS related activity 

IQAC Coerdinator 
Dr. Shivajirao Ka�am Colege of Pharmacy 

Kasabe Digra, Sangli. 

09 

Total Working Days =102 

PRINCIPAL, 
Dr. Shivajirao Kadam 
College of Pharmacy 
Kasabe-Digraj, Sangli 



Teerthankar 
Education Society's 

r.Shivajirao 
Kadamn College 
of Pharmacy 

K. Digraj, Sangli (MS) 
Teachese 

Living Pharmaceutically 

2023-24 
EVEN SEMESTER 

B. Pharm 



Teaches 

Sr. No. 

1. 

Living Pharmaceutically 

3 

2 

4. 

5 

6 

Teertthenkar 
Education Soclety'e 

Dr.Shivajirao 
Kadan College 
of Pharmaey 
K Digrai, Sangli (MS) 

Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy 
Baganwat Kasabe Digraj, Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli -416305 

Website:www.skep.org.in E-mail:skeopharmdeg@gmail.com 

Particulars 

Commencement 

Academic Calender 2023-24 Even Semester 

First Sessional Exam 

Second Sessional Exam 

University End Semester Theory & 
Practical Exam 

Semester / Term End 

Sports 

Teerthankar Education Society's 

Cultural Activities 

RnfeaS 

Contact No:-9404398406 

Sem II- 12 /02/2024 

Sem VI- 23/01/2024 

M. Pharm Sem II-26/02/2024 

Sem II- 4th Week of March 

Sem IV-2nd Week of April 

Tentative Dates 

Sem VI, VIII- 2nd week of March 

Sem IV- 4h Week of June 

M. Pharm Sem II- 2nd Week of April 

Sem II- 4h week of April 

Sem VI, VIII- 4nd week ofApril 

M. Pharm Sem I[- 4h Week of June 

Sem IV- 2nd and 3rd Week of July 

Sem II- 2nd and 3rd Week of June 

Sem II-25/06/2024 

Sem IV-g032024 

Sem VI, VIII- 3rd, 4th weck of June, Ist Week of July 

Sem VI- 30/06/2024 

Sem VIII- 15/01/2024 

Sem VIII- 07/07/2024 

M. Pharm Sem II- 2nd and 3rd Week of July 

College 

25-27 Feb 2024 

Sem IV, M. Pharm Sem I[- 25/07/2024 

28-29 Feb 2024, 1-2 March 2024 



Apr 

May 

Teche 
LAing hamatcatly 

Jan 

Mar 

Feb 

6 

22 

29 

13 

Trethsnh dueation Soeeh 

20 

19 

26 

4 

25 

18 

12 

Dr.Shtvajiro KadamColleg of rhaIImaCY 
Dg Ranoh (Y 

15 

Mon 

14 

26 

2 

23 

21 

16 

30 

13 

Tuc 

23 

20 

27 

2 

30 

16 

1 

22 

2 

10 

17 

24 

20 

21 

28 

6 

13 

Wed 

3 

10 

31 

17 

24 

2 

16 

22 

21 

18 

8 

29 

28 

Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy Baganwat Kasabe Digraj, 'Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli -416305 Website:www.skep.org.in E-mail:skeopharmdeg@gmail.com 

Thur 

10 

17 

24 

31 

26 

29 

19 

15 

22 

12 

23 

Fri 

12 

19 

26 

4 

18 

25 

Event Calender 2023-24 Even Sem 

20 

27 

30 

13 

23 

16 

3 

24 

Sat 

17 

6 

13 

20 

27 

Teerthankar Education Society's 

erratro 

Contact No:-9404398406 

List of Holidays 

22- Shri Ram Lalla 

Pratishtha Pana 

26- Republic day 

19- Shivaji Maharaj 
Jayanti 

25-27- Sports 
28-29- Cultural 

Activities 

8- Mahasbivratri 

25- Dhulivandan 

29- Goodfriday 

9- Gudi Padwa 

11-Ramjan Eid 
17- Shri Ram Navmi 

1-Maharashtra Din 
23- Budha Pornima 

College of P 

Reg. No.-2/ 
NGC/ New 

Pharm/ 
approval 
2016/940 

Working Days 

23 

25 

23 

13 

24 

Academic Activities 

16- NSS Activity 

(Diabetis screening) 
24- Seminar on 

Professional ethics 

12, 14- NSS Activity (Shramdaan Shibir and self defence program. 
Blood Glucose level 
monitoring) 
9- International 

Woman's Day 
11, 23- Industrial 

Expert lecture 

8- NSS Extension 

Activity 
||- Industrial Expert 
Lecture 

15- Carcor 
opportunities 



June 

July 

10 

17 

15 

22 

Sem II =115 

2 

Sem VII[=114 

16 

23 

12 

Seminars 
/ Expert 
lectures 

19 

10 

17 

Total Working Days 

24 

31 

Academic Co-ordinator 

6 

13 

20 

27 

4 

11 

18 

25 

NSS 
Acti 

vity 

7 

21 

28 

12 

26 

22 

29 

13 

20 

27 

17- Bakari Eid 

17- Muharram 

Sem IV =105 

M. Pharm= 111 

Holidays 
Sports 

of Pharm 

24 

20 

TQAC Co-ordinator Dr. Shvaijagaden ColeonGharmacy 
Kasabe Digraj, Sangli. 

Guidance 

14 Week Tree 

Plantation 

8- Industrial Expert 
Lecture 

Sem VI=109 

Cultural Activity 

PRINCIPAL, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam 
College of Pharmacy 
Kasabe-Digraj, Sangli 


