

2023-24 ODD SEMESTER M. Pharm



Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy

Baganwat Kasabe Digraj, Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli -416305 Website: www.skcp.org.inE-mail:skcopharmdeg@gmail.com Contact No:-9404398406

ACADEMIC CALENDAR M. PHARM 2023-24 ODD SEMESTERS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Tentative Dates
	Commencement	Sem I- 3 rd Oct 2023 Sem III- 16 th Oct 2023
2.	First Sessional Exam	Sem I- 4 th Week of Nov 2023 Sem III- 4 th week of Dec 2023
3.	Second Sessional Exam	Sem I- 2 nd Week of Jan 2024 Sem III- 4 th week of Jan 2024
4.	University End Semester Theory & Practical Exam	Sem I- 4th Week of Jan and 1st week of Feb 2024
5.	Semester / Term End	10 th Feb 2024



ACADE MIC IN-CHARGE

IQAC Co-erdinator

Oh. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy
Kasabe Digrel, Sangli.

PRINCIPAL,
Dr. Shivajirao Kadam
College of Pharmacy
Kasabe-Digraj, Sangli



Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy

Baganwat Kasabe Digraj, Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli -416305 Website: www.skep.org.in E-mail: skeopharmdeg@gmail.com Contact No:-9404398406

Event Calender 2023-24 (Odd Semester 03/10/2023 TO 31/01/2024) M. PHARM

	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thur	Fri	Sat	List of Holidays	Tentativ	e Exam Dates	Working Days	Academic Activities
	2	3	4	5	6	7	2- Gandhi Jayanti				2-Swachata Abhiyan
	9	10	11	12	13	14	24- Dassera				Career guidance program
Oct	16	17	18	19	20	21				22	28- Seminar on Research project
	23	24	25	26	27	28					27-Drug regulatory
	30	31									affairs
			1	2	3	4	10-15 Diwali Vacation		ssional exam		1-Emplyobility skill
		-			1.0		27- Gurunanak Jayanti		Sem I)	4	17- Regulatory affairs
Nov	6	7	8	9	10	11		Theory	Practical	20	22-23 Skill Development
NOV	13	14	15	16	17	18		4 th Week	4 th Week		program Webinar on Medical
	20	21	22	23	24	25					coding
	27	28	29	30							
					1	2	25- Christmas		ssional exam Sem III)		Solven So
Dec	4	5	6	7	8	9		Theory	Practical	25	. 25
Dec	11	12	13	14	15	16		4 th Week	-]	0/4
	18	19	20	21	22	23					3
	25	26	27	28	29	30					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	26- Republic day	Second S	essional exam	26	
Jan	8	9	10	11	12	13		Theory	Practical		
oun	15	16	17	18	19	20		2 nd Week	2 nd Week		
								(Sem I)	(Sem I)		
								4 th Week (Sem III)	-		

	T		T			_					
Jan	22	23	24	25	26	27	1	SUK E	XAM (Sem I)		
	29	30`	31				1	Theory	Practical		
					•				4th Week of		
									Jan		
				1	2	3		1st Week		09	
Feb	5	6	7	8	9	10	1				
		eminars/ ctures	Exper	t		Holi	days	Extra / NSS r	elated activity	Total Work	ing Days =102



IN-CHARGE ACADEMIC

IQAC Co-ordinator

Dr. Shivajirao Kedam College of Pharmacy
Kasabe Digraj, Sangli.

Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy Kasabe-Digraj,Sangli



2023-24 EVEN SEMESTER B. Pharm



Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy

Baganwat Kasabe Digraj, Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli -416305

Website: <u>www.skcp.org.in</u> E-mail: skcopharmdeg@gmail.com Contact No:-9404398406

Academic Calender 2023-24 Even Semester

Sr. No.	Particulars	Tentative Dates				
1.	Commencement	Sem II- 12 /02/2024 Sem IV- 13/03/2024 Sem VII- 15/01/2024				
	Commencement	Sem VI- 23/01/2024 Sem VIII- 15/01/2024 M. Pharm Sem II-26/02/2024				
		Sem II- 4 th Week of March				
2.	First Sessional Exam	Sem IV-2 nd Week of April				
		Sem VI, VIII- 2 nd Week of March				
		M. Pharm Sem II- 2 nd Week of April				
		Sem II- 4 th week of April				
3.	Second Sessional Exam	Sem IV- 4 th Week of June				
		Sem VI, VIII- 4 nd week of April				
		M. Pharm Sem II- 4th Week of June				
4.	*	Sem II – 2 nd and 3 rd Week of June				
	University End Semester Theory &	Sem IV- 2 nd and 3 rd Week of July				
	Practical Exam	Sem VI, VIII- 3 rd , 4th week of June, 1st Week of July				
		M. Pharm Sem II- 2 nd and 3 rd Week of July				
		Sem II-25/06/2024				
5.	Semester / Term End	Sem VI- 30/06/2024				
	9	Sem VIII- 07/07/2024				
		Sem IV, M. Pharm Sem II- 25/07/2024				
6.	Sports	25-27 Feb 2024				
٠.	Cultural Activities	28-29 Feb 2024, 1-2 March 2024				

Reg. No.-2 NGC/New Pharm/ approval 2016/940 Kasabe Dir



Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy

Baganwat Kasabe Digraj, Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli -416305

Website: www.skcp.org.in E-mail:skcopharmdeg@gmail.com Contact No:-9404398406

Event Calender 2023-24 Even Sem

		Mon	Tue	Wed	Thur	Fri	Sat	List of Holidays		
				4	5 6	- Tondays	Working D	ays Academic Activit		
١,	an	8	9	10	11	12	13	22- Shri Ram Lalla	1	
3		15	16	17	18	19	20	Pratishtha Pana		
		22	23	24	25	5 26 2		26- Republic day	13	45.
		29	30.	31			7		v I a	
	5		6	1	1	2	3	19. Shim:: > c		
Fel	b 1	2	13		8	9	10	19- Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti		16- NSS Activity (Diabetis screening)
	19		20			17		25-27- Sports	24	24- Seminar on
	26	5008		2	9	23	24	28-29- Cultural Activities		Professional ethics
					1	2		Activities		3
Mar	11 18 25 1 8 15	5 15 26 2 2 16 23	2 1	3 21		5 16		8- Mahashivratri 25- Dhulivandan 29- Goodfriday 9- Gudi Padwa 11-Ramjan Eid	23	12, 14- NSS Activity (Shramdaan Shibir and self defence program, Blood Glucose level monitoring) 9- International Woman's Day 11, 23- Industrial Expert lecture
	29	30	1	2	3	4	17	- Shri Ram Navmi		
y	13	7	15	9	10	11	1-1	Maharashtra Din	25	8- NSS Extension Activity
	7	21	22	30	24	25	23-	Budha Pornima		11- Industrial Expert Lecture
			_				1368	Reg. No2/		15- Career opportunities

NGC/New Pharm/ approval 2016/940

	Semi / Exp lectu	pert		NSS Acti vity			Holidays	Sports	Cultural Activity
CIII V			,				M. Pharm= 111		
	I =115 /III=11						Sem IV =105	Sem	VI=109
	Work		ays	n in the					
Cod-1			31			p 1			
	29	30	24	25	26	27			
July	15	16	17	18	19	20		20	
	8	9	10	11	12	13			
	1	2	3	4	5	6	17- Muharram	1	
	24	25	26	27	28	29	1		
	17	18	19	20	21	22			
June	10	11	12	13	14 15	24	8- Industrial Expert		
	3	4	5	6	7	8			Plantation
						1	17- Bakari Eid		1 st Week – Tree
				-				1	Guidance

Academic Co-ordinator

IQAC Co-ordinator

Dr. Shivajirap Kadam Collaga of Bharmacy
Kasabe Digraj, Sangli.

Reg. No.-2/
NGC/New
Pharm/
approval
2016/940

PRINCIPAL, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy Kasabe-Digraj, Sangli